The Company shall ensure that it files a copy of each 35B Notices sent to borrowers 

with the AGO consistent with 35B(c). 

V. MONETARY PAYMENT 

74. The Company shall, within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date of this AOD, make 

a monetary payment of four million, six hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($4,650,000) to the 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts. At her sole discretion, the Attorney General may use or 

distribute this payment in any amount, allocation or apportionment and for any purpose permitted 

by law, including but not limited to: (a) payments to or for consumers and for the facilitation of